© 2000 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation DS010249 www.fairchildsemi.com
September 1989
Revised August 2000
100313 L
o
w
 P
o

■ Available to industrial grade temperature range
(PLCC package only)
Ordering Code:
Devices also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending the suffix letter “X” to the ordering code.
Logic Symbol
Pin Descriptions
Connection Diagrams
24-Pin DIP/SOIC
28-Pin PLCC
Order Number Package Number Package Description
100313SC M24B 24-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300 Wide
100313PC N24E 24-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-010, 0.400 Wide
100313QC V28A 28-Lead Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC), JEDEC MO-047, 0.450 Square
100313QI V28A 28-Lead Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC), JEDEC MO-047, 0.450 Square
Industrial Temperature Range (−40°C to +85°C)
Pin Names Description
Da–Dd Data Inputs
E Enable Input
Ona–Ond Data Outputs
Ona–Ond Complementary Data Outputs
查询100313SCX供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
www.fairchildsemi.com 2